

CS/PNBM/Q1 (2017-18)

Indo Thai Securities Ltd.

CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959

Corporate Member: NSE|BSE|MSEI|DP-CDSL

Date: August 02, 2017

To,

The Listing Department

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Affairs

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

To,

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject

Submission of copy of Published Notice of Board Meeting scheduled

to be held on 03.08.2017

Reference

ISIN - INE337M01013; Scrip Id-533676; Scrip Code-INDOTHAI

With reference to above cited subject we are submitting herewith copy of Choutha Sansar (Hindi Newspaper) & Free Press (English Newspaper) wherein Notice of 323rd Board Meeting (which is scheduled to be held on Thursday, August 03, 2017 at 4.00 P.M.) was published on 25.07.2017.

You are requested to please find the same and take in your records.

INDORE

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Indo Thai Securities Limited

Udayan Abhilash Shukla

(Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer)

ACS No. 49276

Tel.: (0731) 4255800 - 801 **Fax**: (0731) 4255805

Website: www.indothai.co.in E mail: indothaigroup@indothai.co.in



नकानी पुरलास न नाजवालापुर ३०॥का से सुभाष प्रजापत को चार लीटर, कान्हा को पांच लीटर और राजेश मांगुले को दो लीटर कच्ची अवैध शराब के साथ गिरफ्तार किया। वहीं एमआईजी पुलिस ने संजय नगर से शुभम पिता मुकेश निवासी गायत्री नगर की 336 क्वाटर शराब के साथ गिरफ्तार किया है। आरोपी बेचने के लिए उक्त शराब लेकर जा रहा था।

NATRAJ PROTEINS LTD.

CIN L00153MP1990PLC006090 Regd. Off: Nagpur Kalan, Ordinance Factory Road, Harsi (M.P.) 461111 Contact No.07572-262636, 262637, 262640,

Fax No. 07572-262639. Email id: natrajproteinlid@rediffmail.com

NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 05° day of August, 2017 at 3:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2017 along with other routine business.

or further details, please refer the web link http://www.natrajproteins.com/& http://www.bseindia.com/stock-shareprice/natraj-proteins-ttd/natrajpr/530119/

दिल्ली के ठगोरों ने लगाई बेरोजगारों को लाखों की चपत

प्लास्टिक बोतल की मशीन के नाम पर रुपए जमा कराए और भाग निकले

(नगर प्रतिनिधि)

इन्दौर, 24 जलाई। शहर के बेरोजगारों को खद का व्यापार शुरू कराने का झांसा देकर दिल्ली के ठगोरों ने उनसे लाखों रुपए ले लिए और रातोरात भाग निकले। ठगाए लोगों ने इसकी शिकायत पलिस में दर्ज कराई। ठगोरों के खिलाफ धोखाधड़ी सहित विभिन्न धाराओं में पुलिस ने प्रकरण दर्ज कर उनकी तलाश शुरू कर दी है। पीड़ितों ने इस मामले में पूर्व में पुलिस की जनसुनवाई में भी शिकायत दर्ज कराई थी।

मामला तुकोगंज थाना क्षेत्र का है। पुलिस के अनुसार शीतल सोनी, कमल सहित अन्य कुछ पीड़ितों की शिकायत पर बजरंगलाल शर्मा, नरेश चौधरी, भावेश चौधरी व शुभम पिता हेमसिंह चौहान निवासी उपडी के जिलाफा विभिन्त हथाराओं, में लात म

ली। आज सुबह जब परिवार के लोग सोकर उठे तो घटना का पता चला। पुलिस क्रो मामले की शुरूआती जांच में पता चला कि वह पंडिताई की काम करते थे। परमानंद कल रात खाकर अपने कमरे में सोने चले गए थे। संभवतः

न्याबालय पंजीयक, लोक न्यास, इन्दौर म.प्र. क्रमांक 825/लोक न्यास/2017 इन्दौर, दिनांक 30/6/17

है कि आवदेक ''श्री दक्षिण क्षेत्र माहेश्वरी सेवा पता-308, द्वारकापुरी इन्दौर तर्फे कार्यकारी न्यासी श्री कमल कुमार पिता श्री लक्ष्मीनारायण बाहेती पता-308, द्वारकापुरी इन्दौर द्वारा ''श्री दक्षिण माहेश्वरी सेवा ट्रस्टे के पंजीयन हेतु निर्धारित प्रारुप में आवेदन पत्र टस्ट डीड की प्रति, एवं निर्धारित शुल्क रुपये 5/- का चालान क्रमांक 12 दिनांक 22/06/ 2017 प्रस्तुत किया गया है। न्यास की चल संपत्ति में न्यासीयणों के द्वारा योगदान से रुपये 5100/- (अक्षरी रुपये पांच हजार एक सौ मात्र) है तथा अचल संपत्ति निरंक है । अत: उक्त अनुमति की संबंध में किसी व्यक्ति/संस्था आदि को कोई आपति हो तो वह 15 दिवस में मेरे समक्ष प्रस्तुत कर सकता है। प्रकरण में पेशी

भी आश्वासन दिया था। साथ ही यह भी कहा था कि कच्चा माल वह स्वयं उपलब्ध कराएंगे।

तीन लाख रुपए जमा कराए

ठगोरे ने जनवरी मांह में अधिकांश निम्न आय वर्ग के लोगों को अपना शिकार बनाते हुए सबसे सस्ती मशीन साडे पांच लाख रुपए में दिलवाने का झांसा देकर लगभग 35 लोगों से तीन लाख रुपए बतौर एडवांस ले लिए थे। लोगों को इस काम में काफी स्कोप दिख रहा था, इसी के चलते अपनी गाड़ी व प्लॉट तक बेचकर आरोपी के पास एडवांस राशि जमा करवाई गई।

न्हीं मिली मुशीन. हए गायब

Indo Thai Securities Ltd CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959

Regd. Off.: Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No. 54, Indore - 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4255800 Fax: (0731) 4255805 Website: www.indothai.co.in E-mail: indothaigroup@indothai.co.in

Pursuant to Regulation 33 & 29 read; with Regulation 47 of the Securities And Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the 323rd Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at its Registered Office situated at "Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No.-54, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452010" on Thursday, August 03, 2017 at 4.00 P.M., inter alia, to consider and approve Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Regults of the Company for the 1st quarter ended on 30th June. 2017 and to Results of the Company for the 1st quarter ended on 30th June, 2017 and to transact other incidental & ancillary matters.

said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.indothai.co.in and may also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Indo Thai Securities Limited Sd/-

Udayan Abhilash Shukla

Place: Indore Date: July 24, 2017 (Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer) ACS No: 49276



पंजीकृत कार्यालयः प्रथम तल, श्रीराम चेंबर, 12, अप्रवाल नगर, इन्दौर (म.प्र.) फोन: 0731-2405001, 2405002, 2405003 ई-मेल: tirupati@tirupatistarch.com वेबसाइट: www.tirupatistarch.com

31वीं वार्षिक साधारण सभा, ई-वोटिंग व बुक क्लोजर की सूचना

noshkar' to pvt life

Rashtrapali Bhavan. glected Durbar Hall fresh lease of life eriee ensuring that ents were held under that had pigeons it. The library was ooks, including some re catalogued and re-The en access. presidential palace its gates for writers, vators, scientists and ough an in-residency

nitav Ghosh, who lays in Rashtrapati part of the procribed the initiative ot at "democratising ly profoundly undelding"

is known to have hared his experience cutting across party Minister Narendra him a father figure eld him through the onal governance afe the prime minister ewhat controversialee's presidency saw vn several mercy peding those of Yakub al Kasab and Afzal

ive years, Mukherjee ken out on headline

issues. After the infamous Nirbhaya rape case, for instance, he cautioned society to reset its "moral compass". He also termed universities as "bastion of free thinking" and "reasoned debate" in the backdrop of media onslaught on JNU and DU students.

And in his farewell speech yesterday, he cautioned the government against using the ordinance route to bring in a law, saying it should be used only in a compelling situation and not taken recourse to in monetary matters. As he prepares for retirement, friends and family say he has always been a workaholic.

When his wife of 58 years Suvra Mukherjee passed away in 2015, Mukherjee took refuge in his work and was back in office within four hours of attending her last rites. Blessed with a photographic memory, Mukherjee gives credit to his mother - and to his childhood days when he would recount the day's happenings to his mother.

What will the People's President do after he leaves office? "I will melt into the masses" was his prompt response at a conference earlier in the year. The old order changeth yielding to the new. But melting into the masses may not be as easy as Pranab Da imagines. PTI

APPENDIX IV (See rule 8 (1)) Possession Notice (for Immovable Property)

Whereas

The undersigned being the authorised officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 08th May, 2017 calling upon the borrower Shri Aman Wadhwani and Mrs Anju Wadhwani to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 29,64,296/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Six only) till 04th May, 2017 within 60 days from the date of monitor fibre paid position. of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described hereinbelow in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 21st day

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of Rs 29,64,296/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Six only) and interest thereon.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the Immovable Property:-

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Prakoshtha No 304, Third Floor of " Midtown Plaza" at Plot No 01" (Old No 03), Adarsh Nagar, Manik Bag Road Indore- 452001 (M.P)

Date: 25th July, 2017 Place: Indore

Authorised Officer Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

CHANGE IN NAME

I MENKA VIRWANI Here by Declare That after marriage I have change My name as DIYA PURSNANI W/o NITIN PURSNANI so, from now and In future I will be known

DIYA PURSNANI WIO NITIN PURSNANI Add: 5/C SOUTH TUKOGANJ M.G ROAD NEAR LIC BUILDING INDORE(M.P.)

CHANGE IN NAME

SAURABH CHANDRA GUPTA Here by Declare That I have change My name as SAURABH GUPTA so, from now and In future I will be known by my new name.

> SAURABH GUPTA Add: 604, RAJIV AVAS VIHAR, INDORE (M.P)

NAME CHANGE

NEETU CHAND changed my name to after marriage HARSHIKA MAMTANI W/O DEEPAK MAMTANI and now would be known as HARSHIKA MAMTANI W/O DEEPAK MAMTANI

ADD: - 97. VINAY NAGAR. KESHAR BAGH ROAD, INDORE MP

NAME CHANGE

I ALI ASGHER have changed my name ALI ASGHER KOTAWALA S/O INAYAT HUSAIN KOTAWALA and now I would be known as ALI ASGHER KOTAWALA S/O INAYAT HUSAIN KOTAWALA

ADD: - 307, BADSHAH HILLA, HASANJI NAGAR, RAU DIST. INDORPMP



Indo Thai Securities Ltd.

CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959

Regd. Off.: Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No. 54, Indore - 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4255800 Fax: (0731) 4255805 Website: www.indothai.co.in E-mail: indothaigroup@indothai.co.in

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 33 & 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities And Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the 323rd Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at its Registered Office situated at "Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No.-54, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452010" on Thursday, August 03, 2017 at 4.00 P.M., inter alia, to consider and approve Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 1st quarter ended on 30th June, 2017 and to

transact other incidental & ancillary matters.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.indothal.co.in and may also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Indo Thai Securities Limited Sd/-

Place: Indore Date: July 24, 2017

Udayan Abhilash Shukla (Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer) ACS No: 49276

HDFC BANK LTD.

HDFC BANK

Scheme No. 94, Brilliant Avenue, Behind Bombay Hospital, Indore

POSSESSION NOTICE

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules. 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the HDFC Bank Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 28.04.2017, calling upon the borrower: Kailash Hiraji, Guarantor: Gopi Bai W/o Kailash, Both R/o 13 Gram Kasipura, Gram- Kapsi, Tehsil- Kukshi, Distt: Dhar - 454331, (M.P.), to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.14,69,500.29 (Rupees Fourteen Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Nine Paisa only) in Loan Account No. 81036742 as on 24.04.2017 along with interest @13.23% p.a. (Floating Rate) together with penal interest, & other charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein

MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO. 3

1st Floor, M.T.N.L. Exchange Building, Next to Raghuleela Mall, Near Vashi Railway Station, Sector 30-A, Vashi - 400 703. **Tel.** : 2781 2350 BEFORE THE RECOVERY OFFICER,

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, III RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO. 76 OF 2017 Exh. No. 7

STATE BANK OF INDIA

VERSUS

MRS. SHAMIMBANO ANWARUL HUSSAINI & ANR. ... Certificate Debtors **DEMAND NOTICE**

Certificate Holder

Next Date: 29.08.2017

1. MRS. SHAMIMBANO ANWARUL HUSSAINI.

Adult, Indian Inhabitant, M.H.No.361, Ajanta Compound, Dhamankar Naka, Guaridada Bhiwandi, Dist-Thane-421 302.

Bniwandi, Dist-Thane-421 302.

In terms of the Recovery Certificate in O.A.No. 320 of 2013 issued by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer a sum of Rs. 33,84,889=32 (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine and Thirty Two Paisse only) with interest and costs is due from Certificate Debtor No. 1 in full and to the share inherited by Certificate Debtor No. 2 in the estate of deceased Mr. Naseer Ahmed Abdul Majid Momin.

You are hereby called upon to deposit the above sum within fifteen days of the receipt of this Notice failling which the recovery shall be made in accordance with law. In addition to the aforesaid sum, you shall be liable to pay—

(a) Interest as per the order in the Recovery Certificate:

(a) Interest as per the order in the Recovery Certificate;

(b) all costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this Notice and other process that may be taken for recovering the sum due.

Seal of the Sea Tribunal

(A.A. Kulkarni) Recovery Officer Debts Recovery Tribunal III, Mumbai

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCH COMPANY PETITION NO. 240 OF 2017

IN THE MATTER OF: THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND IN THE MATTER OF

ECTION 66 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

AND IN THE MATTER OF

of 9,

35

10

is d

te

28

В,

ng or

ACG ARTS AND PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED,

A company incorporated under the Provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 And having its registered office at Scitech Gentre, 2nd Floor, Prabhat Nagar, Jogeshwari (West) Mumbal 400102, India.Petition Petitioner Company

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE

Notice may be taken that a petition was presented to the Tribunal at Mumbai (Bench), on the 10.07.2017 for confirming the reduction of the Equity Share Capital of the above Petitioner Company from Rs. 10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten lakhs eighty thousand only) divided into 10,800 Equity Shares of Rs. 100 each to Rs. 42000/- (Rupees Forty two thousand) divided into 420 equity shares of Rs 100/- each cancelling equity shares of Rs 10,38,000/- (Rupees Ten lakhs thirty eight thousand only) divided into 10,380 equity shares of Rs 100/- each.

The notices to individual creditors have been issued. The list of creditors prepared on

The notices to individual creditors have been issued. The list of creditors prepared on 12th June, 2017 by the Petitioner Company is available at the registered office of the Company at Scitech Centre, 2nd Floor, Prabhat Nagar, Jogeshwari (West) Mumbai 400102, India for inspection on all working days during 11 AM to 4 PM between 25th July, 2017 to 2th November,

If any creditor of the Company has any objection to the petition or the details in the list of creditors, the same may be sent (alongwith supporting documents) and details about his name and address and the name and address of his Authorised Representative, if any, to the undersigned at Scitech Centre, 2nd Floor, Prabhat Nagar, Jogeshwari (West) Mumbal 400102, India within three months of date of this notice. If no objection is received within the time stated above, entries in the list of creditors will, in all the proceedings under the above petition to reduce the Equity Share Capital of the Petitioner Company, be treated as correct it may also be noted that a hearing has been fixed for 3rd November, 2017 on which the Tribunal shall hear the petition. In case any creditor intends to attend the hearing he should make a request along with his objections, if any.

For ACG Arts and Properties Pvt. Ltd

Sd/-Mr. Jasjit Singh Directo DIN: 00901470

J. J. POLYPLAST PRIVATE LIMITED

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED

E-TENDER NOTICE NO. TN-532/17 Online bids (with reverse live auction) are invited by the undersigned through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP SRM) from Experienced & regular contractors for the

l'ender Speci. No./Rfx No.	Particulars	Last date & time of bid submission	Bid opening date (EMD, Tech. Comm. Bid	Histor Sagrani	E.M.D. Rs.	Tender Cost Rs
C 000/47/	Raising the height of Pond 'B' from RL- 339.00 M to 342.00 M at Ash Bund of Unit no. 3 & 4 Lottota, HTPS, CSPGCL, Korba (West)	up to	05.08.17 up to 15:30 Hrs.		2,62,700	1000/-

Note: Twelve months maintenance period required. For more details, please visit our website at http://www.cspc.co.in/cspgct// Any amendment/ configendum, if required, will be displayed on our

Chief Engineer (S&P : GEN) CSPGCL, Raipur



Indo Thai Securities Ltd.

CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959 Regd. Off.: Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No. 54, Indore - 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4255800 Fax: (0731) 4255805 Website: www.indothal.co.in E-mail: indothalgroup@indothal.co.in

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 33 & 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities And Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the 323rd Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at its Registered Office situated at "Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No.-54, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452010" on Thursday, August 03, 2017 at 4.00 PM., inter alia, to consider and approve Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 1st quarter ended on 30th June, 2017 and to transact other incidental & ancillary matters.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.indothai.co.in and may also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Indo Thai Securities Limited Sd/-

Place: Indore Date: July 24, 2017

Udayan Abhilash Shukla (Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer)

ACS No: 49276

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to give Notice to the Public at large that our clients are negotiating to purchase from JAMSHED SALAMAT IRANI his 25% undivided share, right, title and interest in the immovable property described in the Schedule of property hereunder written.

erty hereunder written.

Any person or persons claiming any right, title, interest or claim in and/or possession of the said property in any manner including by way of any Agreement, Undertaking, Arrangement, Sale, Transfer, Exchange, Conveyance, Assignment, Charge, Mortgage, Gift, Trust, Lease, monthly tenancy, Leave & Licence, Partnership, Joint Venture, Inheritance, Lien, Easement, Right of prescription any adverse right, title, interest or claim of any nature, dispute, Suit, Decree, Order, Restrictive Covenants, Order or Injunction, Attachment, Acquisition, Requisition or otherwise is hereby called upon and required to make the same known to the undersigned in writing within 14 days from the date of Publication hereof either by Hand Delivery against proper Written Acknowledgment of the undersigned or by Registered Post A.D. only at the address of the undersigned viz. 101, Maharaja Retreat Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., General Arun Kumar Vaidya Marg, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063, failing which any such claim shall be deemed to be waived and/or abandoned.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

25% undivided and unpartitioned share, right, title and interest of Jamshed 25% undivided and unpartitioned share, right, title and interest of Jamshed Salamat Irani all that pieces and parcels of land or ground situate at Mouje Bandivli, Mumbai Suburban District, Taluka Salsette in Greater Mumbai and the Registration Sub-District of Bandra containing by admeasuring 4010 Sq. Yds. equivalent to 3353 Sq. Mtrs. or thereabouts and bearing part of the said larger piece of land formerly Survey-No. 10, Plot No. 1 and Falni Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and Survey No. 11, Falni Nos. 1 and 8 now Survey Nos. 10 and 11, Hissa Nos. 8, 9, and 10 and City Survey Nos. 262 and 266, 266/1 to 8 together with Buildings/Structures standing thereon assessed to Municipal Taxes under Municipal Ward 'K' Nos. 4302(5) and (6) and street Nos. 12D and 12DA and 4301 (7 7A) and street No. 21 B BA.

On or towards the North

Partly by CTS No. 263A and partly by CTS No. 263B

On or towards the South On or towards the West

By existing Jogeshwari Caves Road. Partly by CTS No. 261A and partly by CTS No. 261B

On or towards the East

By Road and beyond that CTS No. 265

Dated, this 20th day of July, 2017

Sd/-M. U. PANDEY & RAKESH M. PANDEY